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MIT Art, Design & Technology University, Pune 
(Established by Govt. of Maharashtra by MIT ADT University Act No. XXXIX of 2015) 

MIT School of Food Technology, Pune  

 

Academic Calendar: 2023-24 (Proposed) 
 

B. Tech. (Food Technology) 

Sr. 

No. 

Academic Activity Academic year: Dates (Proposed) 

Odd Term 

(I, III, V and VII) 

Even Term 

(II, IV, VI and VIII) 

1.  Registration notified date Sem. I- 25.07.2023 (Tuesday) 

Sem. III – 31.07.2023 (Monday) 

Sem V- 26.06.2023 (Monday) 

Sem. VII- 26.06.2023 (Monday) 

Sem. IV, VI &VIII- 02.01.2024 

(Tuesday)  

Sem. II- 08.01.2024 (Monday) 

2.  Registration closing date Sem. I- 31.07.2023 (Monday) 

Sem. III- 04.08.2023 (Friday) 

Sem V- 30.06.2023 (Friday) 

Sem. VII- 30.06.2023 (Friday) 

Sem. IV, VI &VIII- 05.01.2024 (Friday) 

Sem. II- 12.01.2024 (Friday) 

3.  Registration with late fees Sem. I- 01.08.2023 (Tuesday)- 

03.08.2023 (Thursday) 

Sem. III – 07.08.2023 (Monday)- 

09.08.2023 (Wednesday) 

Sem V- 03.07.2023 (Monday)- 

05.07.2023 (Wednesday) 

Sem. VII- 03.07.2023 (Monday)- 

05.07.2023 (Wednesday) 

Sem. IV, VI &VIII- 08.01.2024 

(Monday) to 10.01.2024 (Wednesday) 

Sem. II- 15.01.2024 (Monday) to 

17.01.2024 (Wednesday) 

4.  Teaching program 

commencement 

(Training program for 4th 

Year) 

Sem. I- 01.08.2023 (Tuesday) 

Sem. III- 07.08.2023 (Monday) 

Sem V- 03.07.2023 (Monday) 

Sem. VII- 03.07.2023 (Monday) 

Sem. IV, VI &VIII- 08.01.2024 

(Monday) 

Sem. II- 16.01.2024 (Tuesday) 

5.  Submission of course 

lesson plan by teachers 

Sem. I- 01.08.2023 (Tuesday)- 

07.08.2023 (Monday) 

Sem. III- 07.08.2023 (Monday)- 

11.08.2023 (Friday) 

Sem V- 03.07.2023 (Monday)- 

07.07.2023 (Friday) 

Sem. VII- 03.07.2023 (Monday)- 

07.07.2023 (Friday) 

Sem. IV, VI &VIII- 08.01.2024 

(Monday)- 12.01.2024 (Friday) 

Sem. II- 16.01.2024 (Tuesday)- 

19.01.2024 (Friday) 

6.  University foundation day 11.08.2023 (Friday) --------- 

7.  Induction program (1st 

year students) 

Sem. I- 01.08.2023 (Tuesday)- 

07.08.2023 (Monday) 

--------- 

8.  University sports week 

(Vishwanath Sports Meet) 

--------- 

 

Dates will be declared by University 

9.  Annual Gathering 

(Persona Fest) 

--------- Dates will be declared by University 

10.  Alumni Meet --------- Dates will be declared by University 

(MAA) 

11.  Teachers Day 05.09.2023 (Tuesday) --------- 
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12.  Mid Term Feedback Sem. I, III & V: 15.09.2023 (Friday) to 

30.09.2023 (Saturday) 

Sem. II, IV, VI & VIII: 19.02.2024 

(Monday) to 01.03.2024 (Friday) 

13.  Continuous Assessment 1 

(CA1) 

Sem. I, III & V:  21.09.2023 (Thursday) 

to 27.09.2023 (Wednesday) 

Sem. II, IV, VI & VIII: 04.03.2024 

(Monday) to 08.03.2024 (Friday) 

14.  Mid Term Examination Sem. I, III & V: 03.10.2023 (Tuesday) to 

09.10.2023 (Monday) 

Sem. II, IV, VI &VIII: 11.03.2024 

(Monday) to 15.03.2024 (Friday)  

15.  Answer sheet (Mid Term 

Exam) display to students 

and Marks display on 

notice board 

Sem. I, III & V:  On or before 

28.10.2023 (Saturday) 

Sem. II, IV, VI &VIII: On or before 

30.03.2024 (Saturday) 

 

16.  World Food Day 

(University event organized 

by MITSoFT) 

16.10.2023 (Monday) --------- 

17.  Class Committee Meeting Sem. I- 27.10.2023 (Friday) 

Sem. III- 26.10.2023 (Thursday) 

Sem V- 25.10.2023 (Wednesday) 

Sem. VII- 24.10.2023 (Tuesday) 

Sem. II- 29.03.2024 (Friday) 

Sem. IV- 28.03.2024 (Thursday) 

Sem. VI- 27.03.2024 (Wednesday) 

Sem. VIII- 26.03.2024 (Tuesday)  

18.  Parents - Teacher Meet 01.11.2023 (Wednesday)- 03.11.2023 

(Friday) 

01.04.2023 (Monday)- 03.04.2024 

(Wednesday) 

19.  Industry visit/ Industry 

Connect 

Dates will be notified after confirmation 

from concerned industry 

Dates will be notified after confirmation 

from concerned industry 

20.  Semester End Feedback  Sem. I, III & V- 20.11.2023 (Monday) 

to 30.11.2023 (Thursday) 

Sem. II, IV, VI &VIII- 15.04.2024 

(Monday) to 30.04.2024 (Tuesday) 

21.  Mock interviews --------- Dates will be notified by Training and 

placement cell 

22.  Continuous Assessment 2 

(CA2) 

Sem. I, III & V- 03.11.2023 (Friday) to 

09.11.2023 (Thursday) 

 

Sem. II, IV, VI &VIII- 29.04.2024 

(Monday) to 03.05.2024 (Friday) 

23.  DUGC Meeting 22.11.2023 (Wednesday) 24.04.2024 (Wednesday) 

24.  Remedial Coaching/ 

Practical Manual 

Submission 

Sem. III & V- 20.11.2023 (Monday) to 

25.11.2023 (Saturday) 

Sem. I- 27.11.2023 (Monday) to 

01.12.2023 (Friday) 

Sem. II, IV, VI &VIII- 06.05.2024 

(Monday) to 10.05.2024 (Friday) 

25.  Examination Preparation 

period  

Sem. III & V- 27.11.2023 (Monday) to 

30.11.2023 (Thursday) 

Sem. I- 05.12.2023 (Tuesday)- 

08.12.2023 (Friday) 

Sem. II, IV, VI &VIII- 14.05.2024 

(Tuesday) to 16.05.2024 (Thursday) 

26.  BOS Meeting 30.11.2023 (Thursday) 30.04.2024 (Tuesday) 

27.  Last teaching day Sem. III & V- 30.11.2023 (Thursday) 

Sem. I- 08.12.2023 (Friday) 

 

Sem. II, IV, VI &VIII- 16.05.2024 

(Thursday) 

28.  Semester End Examination 

(Practical) 

Sem. III, V & VII- 01.12.2023 (Friday) 

to 15.12.2023 (Friday) 

Sem. I - 11.12.2023 (Monday) to 

22.12.2023 (Friday) 

 

Sem.  II, IV, VI &VIII- 17.05.2024 

(Friday) to 29.05.2024 (Wednesday) 

29.  Semester End Examination 

(Theory) 

Sem. III, V & VII- 18.12.2023 

(Monday) to 29.12.2023 (Friday) 

Sem. I - 26.12.2023 (Tuesday) to 

05.01.2024 (Friday) 

 

Sem. II, IV, VI &VIII- 30.05.2024 

(Thursday) to 14.06.2024 (Friday) 

30.  World Food Safety Day ------ 07.06.2024 (Friday) 
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31.  Semester Break Sem. III, V& VII- 01.01.2024 (Monday) 

to 05.01.2024 (Friday) 

Sem. I - 08.01.2024 (Monday) to 

12.01.2024 (Thursday) 

Sem. II, IV &VI- 

17.06.2024 (Monday) to 29.06.2024 

(Saturday) 

32.  Result Declaration  Date will be declared by university Date will be declared by university 

33.  Make up examination Dates will be declared by university  Dates will be declared by university  

34.  Convocation ------ ------ 

 

Summary of Teaching Days (Odd Term) 

Summary of Teaching Days (Even Term) 

Month Teaching/ Working Days  Holiday date Significance  

July, 2023 Sem V-23                 

Sem VII-23 

At actual day (July) Palkhi at Loni 

August, 2023 Sem. I- 23                

Sem. III- 19 

Sem. V- 23 (46)       

Sem. VII-23 (46) 

15.08.2023 (Tuesday) 

 

Independence Day 

(Attendance mandatory) 

September, 

2023 

Sem. I- 20 (43)        

Sem. III- 20 (39) 

Sem. V- 20 (66)       

Sem. VII-20 (66) 

30.08.2023 (Wednesday) Rakshabandhan  

October, 2023 Sem. I- 18+05 (61+05)        

Sem. III- 18+05 (57+05) 

Sem. V- 18+05 (84+05)       

Sem. VII- 23 (89) 

19.09.2023 (Tuesday) Ganesh Chaturthi 

November, 

2023 

Sem. I- 17 (78+05)      

Sem. III- 17 (74+05) 

Sem. V- 17 (101+05)     

Sem. VII-17 (106) 

22.09.2023 (Friday) Gauri Poojan 

December, 

2023 

Sem. I- 6+17 (84+22)        

Sem. III- 0+23 (74+28) 

Sem. V- 0+23 (101+28)   

Sem. VII-0+23 (106+23) 

28.09.2023 (Thursday) & 

29.09.2023 (Friday) 

Anant Chaturdashi & 2nd 

Day   

January, 2024 Sem. I- 0+05 (84+27)        24.10.2023 (Tuesday) Vijaya Dashmi (Dasara) 

Teaching Days in Odd Term:  

Sem. I: 84     Sem. III: 74 

Sem. V: 101      Sem. VII: 106 

Working Days in Odd Term:  

Sem. I: 111     Sem. III: 102 

Sem. V: 129      Sem. VII: 129 

(Inclusive of Examination Tenure) 

 
10.11.2023 (Friday) to 

17.11.2023 (Friday) 

Diwali Vacation 

 
25.12.2023 (Monday) Christmas 

 

 
01.01.2024 (Monday) New Year Day 

Month Teaching/Working Days  Holiday date Significance  

January, 2024 Sem. II- 13 

Sem. IV, VI & VIII- 19  

26.01.2024 (Friday) Republic Day 

(Attendance mandatory) 

February, 2024 Sem. II- 23 (36) 

Sem. IV, VI & VIII – 23 (42) 

08.03.2024 (Friday) Mahashivratri 

March, 2024 Sem. II- 16+05 (52) 

Sem. IV, VI & VIII- 16+05 (58+05) 

25.03.2024 (Monday) Holi 2nd Day 

(Dhulivandan) 

April, 2024 Sem. II- 22 (74+05) 

Sem. IV, VI & VIII - 22 (80+05) 

29.03.2024 (Friday) 

 

Good Friday 

 

May, 2024 Sem. II- 13+11 (87+16) 

Sem. IV, VI & VIII - 13+11 (93+16) 

09.04.2024 (Tuesday) 

 

Gudi Padwa 

 

June, 2024 Sem. II- 00+11 (87+27) 

Sem. IV, VI & VIII - 00+11 (93+27) 

11.04.2024 (Thursday) Ramzan Id (Id Ul Fitar) 

Teaching Days in Even Term: 

Sem. II: 87 

14.04.2024 (Sunday) Dr. Babasaheb 

Ambedkar Jayanti 
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Abstract 

 No. of teaching days (Odd Term)   : 84 Days (Sem. I), 74 Days (Sem. III), 101 Days (Sem. V), 106       

Days (Sem. VII) 

 No of teaching days (Even Term)   : 87 Days (Sem. II), 93 Days (Sem. IV, VI & VIII)  

 Total teaching days in a year    : 171 Days (1st year), 167 Days (2nd year), 194 Days (3rd year) 

 

 No. of educational working Days (Odd Term) : 111 Days (Sem. I), 102 Days (Sem. III), 129 Days (Sem. V), 129      

Days (Sem. VII) 

 No of educational working Days (Even Term)  : 114 Days (Sem. II), 120 Days (Sem. IV, VI & VIII)  

 Total educational working days in a year  : 235 Days (1st year), 222 Days (2nd year), 249 Days (3rd & 4th year) 

  

Note: 

 Parent Teacher Meet will be arranged & conducted by respective Class committees in coordination with DUGC and 

DPGC. 

 Induction program of 1st year students will be arranged and executed by Class committee of 1st Year in co-ordination 

with In-charge Academics.  

 Mock interviews and Alumni Meet will be arranged and executed by MIT SoFT Training and Placement cell in 

coordination with Final year Class committees.         
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      I/c Principal  

   MIT SoFT, Pune 

Sem. IV, VI &VIII: 93 

Working Days in Even Term:  

Sem. II: 114 

Sem. IV, VI &VIII: 120 

(Inclusive of Examination Tenure) 

01.05.2024 (Wednesday) Maharashtra Day 

 


